

OD-16

ORDER SHEET

WPO/274/2023
IA NO: GA/4/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI
Versus
KMC AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
Date : February 6, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Tapas Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Raja Sharma, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
...for KMC

The Court: The petitioner as well as the respondent KMC is represented.

On prayer made on behalf of the parties, this matter is adjourned today and shall again be listed on next Tuesday, i.e., on 13th February, 2024.

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)

sg.