

C.R.R. 2525 OF 2023
CRAN 1 OF 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISION JURISDICTION

PAYEL PAUL
VERSUS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY

Date: 16th February, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Mritunjoy Halder, Adv.

The Court: This matter has been assigned before this Bench by dint of the order dated 06.02.2024 of the Hon'ble Chief Justice.

Let this matter be released from today's Appellate Side daily list and be treated on day's list of the Original Side.

In this criminal revision learned advocate for the revisionist/petitioner appears and submits that connected Writ Petition being WPO/274/2023 is now pending before this Court and seeks that the criminal revision be heard together with the said Writ Petition.

Let WPO/274/2023 and CRR/2525/2023 be listed together under the heading "To be Mentioned" on Tuesday (20.02.2024).

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)

sp/