

OD-8

ORDER SHEET  
WPO/274/2023  
With  
CRR/2525/2023

IA No.GA/4/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI  
VS  
KMC AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY

Date : 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

Appearance:

*Mr. Tapas Dutta, Adv.  
..for the writ petitioner*

*Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.  
..for KMC*

The Court:- Learned advocate appearing for the writ petitioner concludes his argument so far as WPO/274/2023 is concerned.

Mr. Ghosh for the Kolkata Municipal Corporation starts argument but does not conclude, with regard to the same. On his prayer, let this matter adjourned today and be fixed on 9<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

The supplementary affidavit and the notes of argument are taken on record.

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)

bp.