

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/274/2023
WITH CRR/2525/2023
IA NO: GA/4/2023

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI
VS
KMC AND ORS.

BEFORE :
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
Date : 22nd April, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. Tapas Dutta, Adv.
.....for petitioner
Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
...for KMC.

The Court : - Mr. Ghosh appearing for the respondent Corporation has concluded his submission.

Mr. Dutta, who is representing the writ petitioner, seeks leave to give reply to the same on the next date.

Let this matter be adjourned today and be listed on 29.4.2024 for reply by Mr. Dutta.

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)