

ORDER SHEET

WPO/274/2023 with
CRR 2525 of 2023
IA GA 4 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
Date: 17th May, 2024.

Mr. Tapas Dutta, Adv.
...for the petitioner
Mr. Mritunjoy Halder, Adv.
...Opposite party nos. 2 to 7
Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
...for K.M.C.
Mr. Ayan Basu, Adv.
Mr. Anindya Sundar Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dinda, Adv.
..For KMC in CRR matter

The Court: So far as the Writ Petition 274 of 2023 is concerned, Mr. Dutta has concluded his reply to the argument made by Mr. Ghosh on behalf of respondent KMC.

Mr. Mritunjoy Halder, learned advocate appears for opposite party nos. 2 to 7 in the Criminal matter, being CRR 2525 of 2023.

Let this matter appear in the list on 24th May, 2024.

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)

