

ORDER SHEET

WPO/274/2023 with
CRR 2525 of 2023
IA GA 4 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
Date: 24th May, 2024.

Mr. Tapas Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjoy Halder, Adv.
...for the petitioner
Mr. Alok Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
...for K.M.C.
Mr. Ayan Basu, Adv.
Mr. Anindya Sundar Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dinda, Adv.
..For KMC in CRR matter

The Court: Mr. Dutta appearing for the writ petitioner as well as petitioner in Criminal Revision application, has pointed out regarding requirement of necessary correction to be incorporated in the Court's order dated 17th May, 2024. Accordingly, the same may be corrected in the manner as follows.

In the second paragraph thereof, let the name of Mr. Mritunjoy Halder, learned advocate be deleted.

Today the copy of notice in CRR No. 2525 of 2023, served on behalf of the petitioner in the office of Public Prosecutor, is submitted in Court along with service return being marked with the endorsement "Addressee left". Let the same be taken on record.

Mr. Chatterjee, learned advocate appears for opposite party KMC in connection with CRR 2525 of 2023.

On the prayer made on behalf of the Corporation, this matter is adjourned today and shall again be listed on 14th June, 2024.

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY, J.)

TR/