

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/274/2023
With
CRR/2525/2023
IA NO. GA/4/2023

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI
VERSUS
KMC AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY
Date : 11th July, 2024.

Appearance:

*Mr. Tapas Dutta, Adv.
... for the petitioner*

*Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
...for the KMC in connection with writ petition*

*Mr. Ayan Basu, Adv.
Mr. Anindya Sundar Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Dinda, Adv.
...for the respondent nos. 2 to 7 in connection with CRR matter*

The Court: With respect to both, the writ petition no. WPO/274/2023 and CRR/2525/2023, the parties respectively, have concluded their arguments.

Let the matters above be reserved for judgment.

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY , J.)

sg.