

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/274/2023  
With  
CRR/2525/2023  
IA NO. GA/4/2023

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI  
VERSUS  
KMC AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY

Date : 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

*Appearance:*

*Mr. Tapas Dutta, Adv.*

*... for the petitioner*

*Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.*

*Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.*

*...for the KMC in connection with writ petition*

The Court: Though the matter was reserved for judgment but the judgment has not yet been delivered, in the meantime the same has come up in the list at the instance of the petitioner when Mr. Dutta appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to file a supplementary affidavit in the case.

Leave granted.

Let the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner be taken on record.

Let a copy thereof be served upon the learned Advocate appearing for Kolkata Municipal Corporation.

Let the matter appear on 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY , J.)