

OD-1

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/274/2023
With
CRR/2525/2023
IA NO. GA/4/2023

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI
VERSUS
KMC AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY

Date : 19th December, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Tapas Dutta, Adv.

... for the petitioner

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.

...for the KMC in connection with writ petition

Mr. Ayan Basu, Adv.

Mr. Goutam Dinda, Adv.

Mr. Anindya Sundar Chatterjee, Adv.

...for the KMC in CRR 2525 of 2023

The Court: Mr. Dutta, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, would like to rely on the documents annexed in the supplementary affidavit filed in connection with WPO/274/2023 which, according to him, were not available at the time of hearing of the writ petition.

Mr. Ghosh, learned advocate, appears for the KMC and submits that the documents have already been dealt with by the Court in various orders previously.

Mr. Dinda, learned advocate, is appearing for the KMC in the connected criminal revision application.

Let the supplementary affidavit be taken on record. Submissions as aforesaid, are noted.

Matter is now reserved for judgment.

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY , J.)