

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/274/2023  
With  
CRR/2525/2023  
IA NO. GA/4/2023

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI  
VERSUS  
KMC AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAI CHATTOPADHYAY

Date : 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.*  
*...for the KMC*

The Court: The matter is released on my personal ground.

(RAI CHATTOPADHYAY , J.)

sg.