

OD-1

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/274/2023
WITH CRR/2525/2023
IA NO: GA/4/2023

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI
VS
KMC AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : 19th June, 2025

Appearance:
Mr. Tapas Dutta, Adv.
... for the petitioner.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chandra Das, Adv.
... for the KMC.

The Court :- This matter has been assigned to this Bench by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice. Though Municipality is represented in WPO/274/2023 but there is no representation either on behalf of the Municipality or on behalf of the State in CRR/2525/2023.

Mr. Tapas Dutta, learned Advocate prays for two weeks time to get ready in this matter.

Accordingly, let this matter appear for hearing on July 03, 2025.

The petitioner shall serve a notice on the non-appearing respondents intimating them that the matter shall be listed next on July 03, 2025.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)