

OD 2

ORDER SHEET
WPO/274/2023
WITH CRR/2525/2023
WITH CRAN/1/2023
IA NO:GA/4/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI
VS
KMC AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date: 5th December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Ch. Das, Adv.
...for the KMC

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Gourab Maiti, Adv.
...for the respondent no.6

The Court:

1. None appears for the petitioner. The respondent municipality is represented.
2. Mr. Maiti, learned advocate submits that the learned advocate representing the respondent no.6 is unwell.
3. Since there is none to represent the petitioner, list this matter once again on January 9, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)