

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/274/2023
With
CRR/2525/2023
WITH
CRAN/1/2023

IA NO. GA/4/2023

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI
VERSUS
KMC AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date : 9th January, 2026.

Appearance:
Mr. Alak Kumar Ghose, Adv.
...for the KMC

Mr. Indrajit Dasgupta, Adv.
Mr. Gourab Maity, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Agarwala, Adv.
...for the private respondents

The Court: None appears for the petitioner. The respondents are represented.

The petitioner was unrepresented even on December 5, 2025.

As a last chance, list this matter once again on January 30, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)