

OD-2

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/274/2023
With
CRR/2525/2023
WITH
CRAN/1/2023

BISWAJIT GOSWAMI
VERSUS
KMC AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : April 10, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghose, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Ch. Das, Adv.

...for the KMC

Mr. Indrajeet Dasgupta, Adv.

Mr. Gourab Maiti, Adv.

...for the respondent no.6

The Court: None appears for the petitioner.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed on behalf of the respondent no.6 is taken on record.

It is submitted that affidavit-in-opposition has already been served upon the writ petitioner.

Mr. Das, learned advocate appearing for the Kolkata Municipal Corporation, seeks some more time to file affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition.

Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date; affidavit-in-reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter for further consideration after three weeks.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)